
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VÍVÁS 

2025.05.29 – 2025.06.01 

BOK Sportcsarnok 

Budapest 

 



SULIVÍVÓ DIÁKOLIMPIA 2024/2025 TANÉV
LÁNY KARD 'A' - IV. KORCSOPORT

2025.05.29 - BOK Csarnok

Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 34 clubs)
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name State country flag available
ÁLMOS VEZÉR GIMNÁ HUN 1
AQUINCUM ANGOL-M HUN 1
ASZÓDI EVANGÉLIKU HUN 1
BAÁR-MADAS REFOR HUN 1
BÁLINT MÁRTON ÁLT HUN 1
BATTHYÁNY LAJOS G HUN 1
BENKÕ ISTVÁN REFO HUN 1
BLEYER JAKAB NÉME HUN 1
BOLDOG BRENNER JÁ HUN 1
BUDAPEST IX. KERÜL HUN 1
BUDAPEST V. KERÜLE HUN 2
BUDAPEST VI. KERÜL HUN 2
BUDAPEST XVI. KERÜ HUN 1
BUDAPEST XVI. KERÜ HUN 2
BUDAPEST XVI. KERÜ HUN 2
BUDAPEST XVI. KERÜ HUN 2
BUDAPEST-FASORI EV HUN 1
DEBRECENI FAZEKAS HUN 1
DR. MEZÕ FERENC GI HUN 2
ELTE APÁCZAI CSERE HUN 2
KÕRÖSI CSOMA SÁND HUN 2
ÓBUDAI ÁRPÁD GIMN HUN 1
ÓBUDAI GIMNÁZIUM HUN 1
OROSHÁZI VÖRÖSMA HUN 1
PIARISTA ÁLTALÁNOS HUN 1
PILISBOROSJENÕI NÉ HUN 1
PROHÁSZKA OTTOKÁ HUN 1
ROZGONYI ÚTI ÁLTAL HUN 1
SZIGETSZENTMIKLÓS HUN 2
SZIGETSZENTMIKLÓS HUN 1
ÚJPESTI KÁROLYI IST HUN 1
VII. KERÜLETI MADÁ HUN 1
ZIMÁNDY IGNÁC ÁLT HUN 1
ZUGLÓI HERMAN OTT HUN 1
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SULIVÍVÓ DIÁKOLIMPIA 2024/2025 TANÉV
LÁNY KARD 'A' - IV. KORCSOPORT

2025.05.29 - BOK Csarnok

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 37 fencers)

page 1/1

i.r. number name and first name club flag
1 1 DEÁK-MOLNÁR Dór VII. K
2 2 DECSI Linda BUDA
3 3 SZEPESI Emília BUDA
4 4 BARDI Luca Julianna BUDA
5 5 KARDOS Amira BUDA
6 6 FERENCZ Nóra Anna KÕRÖ
7 8 VEREBÉLY Nadin Zs BAÁR-
8 10 TÓTH Léna BLEY
9 12 TIMÁR Anna Laura BUDA

10 13 KEREKES Szofi Eszte ZIMÁ
11 15 ROMFA Dóra Anna BUDA
12 16 BATA Adél Flóra ASZÓ
13 17 DOMBAI Lilla Anna SZIGE
14 18 VARRÓ Dorottya BUDA
15 19 KOLIPKA Léna BÁLIN
16 19 NAGY Emese ÁLMO
17 22 LENNER Kamilla Petr AQUI
18 23 SZABÓ Kornélia ELTE 
19 24 SZITA Anna PIARIS
20 25 KORONCAI Zorka ZUGL
21 26 HEGEDÛS Alíz SZIGE
22 27 PÉNTEK Janka KÕRÖ
23 28 NEMESTÓTHY Gerd BUDA
24 29 KOMA-MÁTYÁS Em BATT
25 30 BERTA Léna Veronika BUDA
26 31 ANDRÁSI Viola Dóra PILISB
27 32 KOVÁCS Blanka Júlia BUDA
28 32 SIMON Dóra Sára DR. M
29 34 ZEMÁN Petra Réka ÚJPES
30 34 KISS Anna OROS
31 116 NAGY Eszter Jázmin ÓBUD
32 121 RÓZSÁS Szofi ROZG
33 128 FALUCSKAI Abigél DEBR
34 133 ANTONIOU Abigél At PROH
35 142 MARKULIA Hanna DR. M
36 KEREKES-DEÁK Dal BUDA
37 SÓLYOM-NAGY Kin BENK
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SULIVÍVÓ DIÁKOLIMPIA 2024/2025 TANÉV
LÁNY KARD 'A' - IV. KORCSOPORT

2025.05.29 - BOK Csarnok
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Overall number of participants: 37
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 28

Number of participants of Europ: 37
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SULIVÍVÓ DIÁKOLIMPIA 2024/2025 TANÉV
LÁNY KARD 'A' - IV. KORCSOPORT

2025.05.29 - BOK Csarnok

Formula of the competition

page 1/1

37 fencers

1 poules: round

37 fencers
6 poules (1 poule of 7, 5 poules of 6)
Separation by : clubs
36 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 36 fencers

Direct tableau
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SULIVÍVÓ DIÁKOLIMPIA 2024/2025 TANÉV
LÁNY KARD 'A' - IV. KORCSOPORT

2025.05.29 - BOK Csarnok

Poules, round No 1

page 1/1

Poule No 1    9:00    Piste 10
V/M ind. HS rank

KOMA-MÁTYÁS Emm BATT  V  X  2  V  1  V 0.600 3 18 3
DOMBAI Lilla Anna SZIGE  2  X  2  V  1  V 0.400 -2 15 4
BERTA Léna Veronika BUDA  A  A  A  A  A  A DNF
DEÁK-MOLNÁR Dóra VII. K  V  V  X  V  V  V 1.000 15 25 1
KEREKES-DEÁK Dalm BUDA  0  2  X  1  1  V 0.200 -13 9 5
BATA Adél Flóra ASZÓ  V  V  X  4  V  V 0.800 16 24 2
SÓLYOM-NAGY Kinga BENK  3  0  X  1  2  0 0.000 -19 6 6

Poule No 2    9:00    Piste 11
V/M ind. HS rank

NEMESTÓTHY Gerda BUDA  3  V  V  1  3 0.400 1 17 4
KOLIPKA Léna BÁLIN  V  V  V  1  1 0.600 2 17 3
MARKULIA Hanna DR. M  0  0  2  0  1 0.000 -22 3 6
ANDRÁSI Viola Dóra PILISB  1  2  V  0  1 0.200 -13 9 5
DECSI Linda BUDA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 25 1
ROMFA Dóra Anna BUDA  V  V  V  V  0 0.800 9 20 2

Poule No 3    9:00    Piste 12
V/M ind. HS rank

PÉNTEK Janka KÕRÖ  V  2  V  1  0 0.400 -9 13 4
KOVÁCS Blanka Júlia BUDA  4  0  3  1  2 0.000 -15 10 6
VARRÓ Dorottya BUDA  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 15 23 1
ANTONIOU Abigél Athi PROH  3  V  0  2  1 0.200 -12 11 5
KEREKES Szofi Eszter ZIMÁ  V  V  1  V  V 0.800 10 21 3
SZEPESI Emília BUDA  V  V  V  V  2 0.800 11 22 2

Poule No 4    9:00    Piste 13
V/M ind. HS rank

HEGEDÛS Alíz SZIGE  V  V  3  1  3 0.400 1 17 4
NAGY Emese ÁLMO  0  2  4  1  1 0.000 -17 8 6
SIMON Dóra Sára DR. M  1  V  1  2  0 0.200 -13 9 5
FALUCSKAI Abigél DEBR  V  V  V  0  4 0.600 1 19 3
BARDI Luca Julianna BUDA  V  V  V  V  3 0.800 14 23 2
TIMÁR Anna Laura BUDA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 25 1

Poule No 5    9:00    Piste 14
V/M ind. HS rank

ZEMÁN Petra Réka ÚJPES  V  1  0  0  3 0.200 -14 9 5
RÓZSÁS Szofi ROZG  3  2  1  3  0 0.000 -16 9 6
LENNER Kamilla Petra AQUI  V  V  V  0  2 0.600 0 17 4
TÓTH Léna BLEY  V  V  4  V  3 0.600 8 22 2
KORONCAI Zorka ZUGL  V  V  V  3  1 0.600 6 19 3
KARDOS Amira BUDA  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 25 1

Poule No 6    9:00    Piste 15
V/M ind. HS rank

KISS Anna OROS  0  1  2  3  2 0.000 -17 8 6
FERENCZ Nóra Anna KÕRÖ  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 25 1
NAGY Eszter Jázmin ÓBUD  V  0  0  V  2 0.400 -7 12 5
VEREBÉLY Nadin Zsófi BAÁR-  V  4  V  V  3 0.600 7 22 2
SZABÓ Kornélia ELTE  V  1  3  3  V 0.400 -3 17 4
SZITA Anna PIARIS  V  2  V  V  2 0.600 2 19 3

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2025-05-29 11:34 - Page 5



SULIVÍVÓ DIÁKOLIMPIA 2024/2025 TANÉV
LÁNY KARD 'A' - IV. KORCSOPORT

2025.05.29 - BOK Csarnok

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 37 fencers)

page 1/1

rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group
1 DECSI Linda BUDA 1.000 23 25 qualifier
2 FERENCZ Nóra An KÕRÖ 1.000 18 25 qualifier
3 KARDOS Amira BUDA 1.000 16 25 qualifier
4 DEÁK-MOLNÁR D VII. K 1.000 15 25 qualifier
5 TIMÁR Anna Laura BUDA 1.000 14 25 qualifier
6 BATA Adél Flóra ASZÓ 0.800 16 24 qualifier
7 VARRÓ Dorottya BUDA 0.800 15 23 qualifier
8 BARDI Luca Julian BUDA 0.800 14 23 qualifier
9 SZEPESI Emília BUDA 0.800 11 22 qualifier

10 KEREKES Szofi Es ZIMÁ 0.800 10 21 qualifier
11 ROMFA Dóra Anna BUDA 0.800 9 20 qualifier
12 TÓTH Léna BLEY 0.600 8 22 qualifier
13 VEREBÉLY Nadin BAÁR- 0.600 7 22 qualifier
14 KORONCAI Zorka ZUGL 0.600 6 19 qualifier
15 KOMA-MÁTYÁS E BATT 0.600 3 18 qualifier
16 SZITA Anna PIARIS 0.600 2 19 qualifier
17 KOLIPKA Léna BÁLIN 0.600 2 17 qualifier
18 FALUCSKAI Abigé DEBR 0.600 1 19 qualifier
19 LENNER Kamilla P AQUI 0.600 0 17 qualifier
20 HEGEDÛS Alíz SZIGE 0.400 1 17 qualifier
20 NEMESTÓTHY Ge BUDA 0.400 1 17 qualifier
22 DOMBAI Lilla Ann SZIGE 0.400 -2 15 qualifier
23 SZABÓ Kornélia ELTE 0.400 -3 17 qualifier
24 NAGY Eszter Jázmi ÓBUD 0.400 -7 12 qualifier
25 PÉNTEK Janka KÕRÖ 0.400 -9 13 qualifier
26 ANTONIOU Abigél PROH 0.200 -12 11 qualifier
27 ANDRÁSI Viola Dó PILISB 0.200 -13 9 qualifier
27 KEREKES-DEÁK BUDA 0.200 -13 9 qualifier
27 SIMON Dóra Sára DR. M 0.200 -13 9 qualifier
30 ZEMÁN Petra Réka ÚJPES 0.200 -14 9 qualifier
31 KOVÁCS Blanka Jú BUDA 0.000 -15 10 qualifier
32 RÓZSÁS Szofi ROZG 0.000 -16 9 qualifier
33 KISS Anna OROS 0.000 -17 8 qualifier
33 NAGY Emese ÁLMO 0.000 -17 8 qualifier
35 SÓLYOM-NAGY K BENK 0.000 -19 6 qualifier
36 MARKULIA Hanna DR. M 0.000 -22 3 qualifier

BERTA Léna Veron BUDA dnf DNF
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SULIVÍVÓ DIÁKOLIMPIA 2024/2025 TANÉV
LÁNY KARD 'A' - IV. KORCSOPORT

2025.05.29 - BOK Csarnok

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 36 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group
1 DECSI Linda BUDA 1.000 23 25 qualifier
2 FERENCZ Nóra An KÕRÖ 1.000 18 25 qualifier
3 KARDOS Amira BUDA 1.000 16 25 qualifier
4 DEÁK-MOLNÁR D VII. K 1.000 15 25 qualifier
5 TIMÁR Anna Laura BUDA 1.000 14 25 qualifier
6 BATA Adél Flóra ASZÓ 0.800 16 24 qualifier
7 VARRÓ Dorottya BUDA 0.800 15 23 qualifier
8 BARDI Luca Julian BUDA 0.800 14 23 qualifier
9 SZEPESI Emília BUDA 0.800 11 22 qualifier

10 KEREKES Szofi Es ZIMÁ 0.800 10 21 qualifier
11 ROMFA Dóra Anna BUDA 0.800 9 20 qualifier
12 TÓTH Léna BLEY 0.600 8 22 qualifier
13 VEREBÉLY Nadin BAÁR- 0.600 7 22 qualifier
14 KORONCAI Zorka ZUGL 0.600 6 19 qualifier
15 KOMA-MÁTYÁS E BATT 0.600 3 18 qualifier
16 SZITA Anna PIARIS 0.600 2 19 qualifier
17 KOLIPKA Léna BÁLIN 0.600 2 17 qualifier
18 FALUCSKAI Abigé DEBR 0.600 1 19 qualifier
19 LENNER Kamilla P AQUI 0.600 0 17 qualifier
20 HEGEDÛS Alíz SZIGE 0.400 1 17 qualifier
20 NEMESTÓTHY Ge BUDA 0.400 1 17 qualifier
22 DOMBAI Lilla Ann SZIGE 0.400 -2 15 qualifier
23 SZABÓ Kornélia ELTE 0.400 -3 17 qualifier
24 NAGY Eszter Jázmi ÓBUD 0.400 -7 12 qualifier
25 PÉNTEK Janka KÕRÖ 0.400 -9 13 qualifier
26 ANTONIOU Abigél PROH 0.200 -12 11 qualifier
27 ANDRÁSI Viola Dó PILISB 0.200 -13 9 qualifier
27 KEREKES-DEÁK BUDA 0.200 -13 9 qualifier
27 SIMON Dóra Sára DR. M 0.200 -13 9 qualifier
30 ZEMÁN Petra Réka ÚJPES 0.200 -14 9 qualifier
31 KOVÁCS Blanka Jú BUDA 0.000 -15 10 qualifier
32 RÓZSÁS Szofi ROZG 0.000 -16 9 qualifier
33 KISS Anna OROS 0.000 -17 8 qualifier
33 NAGY Emese ÁLMO 0.000 -17 8 qualifier
35 SÓLYOM-NAGY K BENK 0.000 -19 6 qualifier
36 MARKULIA Hanna DR. M 0.000 -22 3 qualifier
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SULIVÍVÓ DIÁKOLIMPIA 2024/2025 TANÉV
LÁNY KARD 'A' - IV. KORCSOPORT

2025.05.29 - BOK Csarnok

page 1/2

1 DECSI Linda BUDAP

Tableau of 64

64 ---------

33 NAGY Emese ÁLMOS

32 RÓZSÁS Szofi ROZGO 15/6

17 KOLIPKA Léna BÁLIN

48 ---------

49 ---------

16 SZITA Anna PIARIS

9 SZEPESI Emília BUDAP

56 ---------

41 ---------

24 NAGY Eszter Jázmin ÓBUDA

25 PÉNTEK Janka KÕRÖS

40 ---------

57 ---------

8 BARDI Luca Julianna BUDAP

5 TIMÁR Anna Laura BUDAP

60 ---------

37 ---------

28 SIMON Dóra Sára DR. ME

21 HEGEDÛS Alíz SZIGET

44 ---------

53 ---------

12 TÓTH Léna BLEYE

13 VEREBÉLY Nadin Zs BAÁR-

52 ---------

45 ---------

20 NEMESTÓTHY Gerd BUDAP

29 ANDRÁSI Viola Dóra PILISB

36 MARKULIA Hanna DR. ME 15/1

61 ---------

4 DEÁK-MOLNÁR Dór VII. KE

DECSI Linda

Tableau of 32

NAGY Emese
15/6

KOLIPKA Léna

SZITA Anna
15/11

SZEPESI Emília

NAGY Eszter Jázmin
15/11

PÉNTEK Janka

BARDI Luca Julianna
15/2

TIMÁR Anna Laura

SIMON Dóra Sára
15/10

HEGEDÛS Alíz

TÓTH Léna
15/3

VEREBÉLY Nadin Zs

NEMESTÓTHY Gerd
15/8

ANDRÁSI Viola Dóra

DEÁK-MOLNÁR Dór
15/1

DECSI Linda

Tableau of 16

SZITA Anna

15/2

SZEPESI Emília

BARDI Luca Julianna

15/11

TIMÁR Anna Laura

TÓTH Léna

15/11

VEREBÉLY Nadin Zs

DEÁK-MOLNÁR Dór

15/0

DECSI Linda

SZEPESI Emília

TÓTH Léna

DEÁK-MOLNÁR Dór
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SULIVÍVÓ DIÁKOLIMPIA 2024/2025 TANÉV
LÁNY KARD 'A' - IV. KORCSOPORT

2025.05.29 - BOK Csarnok

page 2/2

3 KARDOS Amira BUDAP

Tableau of 64

62 ---------

35 SÓLYOM-NAGY Kin BENKÕ

30 ZEMÁN Petra Réka ÚJPEST 16/8

19 LENNER Kamilla Petr AQUIN

46 ---------

51 ---------

14 KORONCAI Zorka ZUGLÓ

11 ROMFA Dóra Anna BUDAP

54 ---------

43 ---------

22 DOMBAI Lilla Anna SZIGET

27 KEREKES-DEÁK Dal BUDAP

38 ---------

59 ---------

6 BATA Adél Flóra ASZÓD

7 VARRÓ Dorottya BUDAP

58 ---------

39 ---------

26 ANTONIOU Abigél A PROHÁ

23 SZABÓ Kornélia ELTE A

42 ---------

55 ---------

10 KEREKES Szofi Eszte ZIMÁN

15 KOMA-MÁTYÁS Em BATTH

50 ---------

47 ---------

18 FALUCSKAI Abigél DEBRE

31 KOVÁCS Blanka Júlia BUDAP

34 KISS Anna OROSH 15/6

63 ---------

2 FERENCZ Nóra Anna KÕRÖS

KARDOS Amira

Tableau of 32

ZEMÁN Petra Réka
15/3

LENNER Kamilla Petr

KORONCAI Zorka
15/10

ROMFA Dóra Anna

DOMBAI Lilla Anna
15/9

KEREKES-DEÁK Dal

BATA Adél Flóra
15/6

VARRÓ Dorottya

ANTONIOU Abigél A
15/6

SZABÓ Kornélia

KEREKES Szofi Eszte
15/4

KOMA-MÁTYÁS Em

FALUCSKAI Abigél
15/13

KOVÁCS Blanka Júlia

FERENCZ Nóra Anna
15/7

KARDOS Amira

Tableau of 16

KORONCAI Zorka

15/13

ROMFA Dóra Anna

BATA Adél Flóra

15/2

VARRÓ Dorottya

KEREKES Szofi Eszte

15/6

KOMA-MÁTYÁS Em

FERENCZ Nóra Anna

15/11

KORONCAI Zorka

BATA Adél Flóra

KEREKES Szofi Eszte

FERENCZ Nóra Anna
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SULIVÍVÓ DIÁKOLIMPIA 2024/2025 TANÉV
LÁNY KARD 'A' - IV. KORCSOPORT

2025.05.29 - BOK Csarnok

page 1/1

1 DECSI Linda BUDAP

Tableau of 8

8 SZEPESI Emília BUDAP 15/9

5 TÓTH Léna BLEYE

4 DEÁK-MOLNÁR Dór VII. KE 15/4

3 KORONCAI Zorka ZUGLÓ

6 BATA Adél Flóra ASZÓD 15/14

7 KEREKES Szofi Eszte ZIMÁN

2 FERENCZ Nóra Anna KÕRÖS 15/14

DECSI Linda

Semi-finals

DEÁK-MOLNÁR Dór
15/11

KORONCAI Zorka

KEREKES Szofi Eszte
15/8

DECSI Linda

Final

KEREKES Szofi Eszte

15/6
DECSI Linda
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SULIVÍVÓ DIÁKOLIMPIA 2024/2025 TANÉV
LÁNY KARD 'A' - IV. KORCSOPORT

2025.05.29 - BOK Csarnok

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 37 fencers)

page 1/1

rank name and first name flag club status
1 DECSI Linda BUDA
2 KEREKES Szofi Es ZIMÁ
3 DEÁK-MOLNÁR D VII. K
3 KORONCAI Zorka ZUGL
5 FERENCZ Nóra An KÕRÖ
6 BATA Adél Flóra ASZÓ
7 SZEPESI Emília BUDA
8 TÓTH Léna BLEY
9 KARDOS Amira BUDA

10 TIMÁR Anna Laura BUDA
11 VARRÓ Dorottya BUDA
12 BARDI Luca Julian BUDA
13 ROMFA Dóra Anna BUDA
14 VEREBÉLY Nadin BAÁR-
15 KOMA-MÁTYÁS E BATT
16 SZITA Anna PIARIS
17 KOLIPKA Léna BÁLIN
18 FALUCSKAI Abigé DEBR
19 LENNER Kamilla P AQUI
20 HEGEDÛS Alíz SZIGE
20 NEMESTÓTHY Ge BUDA
22 DOMBAI Lilla Ann SZIGE
23 SZABÓ Kornélia ELTE 
24 NAGY Eszter Jázmi ÓBUD
25 PÉNTEK Janka KÕRÖ
26 ANTONIOU Abigél PROH
27 ANDRÁSI Viola Dó PILISB
27 KEREKES-DEÁK BUDA
27 SIMON Dóra Sára DR. M
30 ZEMÁN Petra Réka ÚJPES
31 KOVÁCS Blanka Jú BUDA
32 NAGY Emese ÁLMO
33 RÓZSÁS Szofi ROZG
34 KISS Anna OROS
35 SÓLYOM-NAGY K BENK
36 MARKULIA Hanna DR. M

BERTA Léna Veron BUDA DNF
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